506622886 04/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6669695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M. STEFANO	04/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAUTICAL CROSS, LLC	
Street Address:	3321 SCHEID ROAD	
City:	HURON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44839	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63148635
Patent Number:	7302900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (419)255-5900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25569-US-NP2/62439-US-PSP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. MACMILLAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. MacMillan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-04-21_Assignment-NauticalCrossLLC#page1.tif

PATENT 506622886 REEL: 055999 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES M. STEFANO (Assignor) is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,302,900 and U.S. Provisional Application For Patent No. 63/148,635 (the Patent Properties); and

WHEREAS, NAUTICAL CROSS, LLC (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties, together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

SIGNED this 12 day of April, 2021.

JAMES M. STEFANO

PATENT REEL: 055999 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 04/22/2021